tender becomes a non-working day, 
then the due date & time of offer 

submission and opening of tenders get 
extended to the next working day. 

(2) Bidder may witness the opening of 

tender through e-Procurement portal 
only. 

Applicable 

vii EMD 
Amount 

Rs.11,20,000/- (Rupees Eleven Lakh Twenty 
Thousand only) 

Notes: 
(1) EMD Exemption for MSEs is not applicable 
for this tender. 

(2) One time EMD is not applicable for this 
tender. 
Refer clause 2.0 of NIT for mode of deposit of 

EMD 

Applicable 

viii Last Date 

For Seeking 
Clarification 

Bidders may submit their queries at least 3

[...]

xiv Evaluation 
currency 

INDIAN RUPEES (INR) Applicable 

xv Cost of Tender  Free -- 

xvi Customer 

approval 

Not 

applicable 

2.0 MODE OF DEPOSIT OF EMD (MSMED and NSIC are not acceptable 

towards EMD) 

EMD for this tender shall be Rs.11,20,000/- (Rupees Eleven Lakh Twenty 

Thousand only)) 

Offers submitted without EMD will be liable for rejection. 

• Modes of Deposit: The EMD may be accepted only in the following forms 

i) Cash deposit as permissible under the extant Income Tax Act 

(before tender opening). 

ii) Electronic Fund Transfer credited in BHEL account (before